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ALABAMA 
 
Nickey Jefferson 
District Extension Coordinator/  
State Program Leader 
Tuskegee University 
206 Morrison-Mayberry Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-421-1586 
Fax:  334-727-8812 
nljefferson@tuskegee.edu  
 

Lamar Nichols 
Assistant Director, 4-H Youth 
Alabama Cooperative Extension 
System 
215 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University 
Auburn, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-2227 
Fax:  334-844-5599 
nichocl@auburn.edu  

 
ARKANSAS 
 
Ann Sortor 
Assistant Director, FCS 
Interim Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Development 
University of Arkansas Extension Service 
2301 South University Ave. 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2109 
Fax:  501-671-2294 
asortor@uaex.edu  
 
DELAWARE 
 
Harry Thayer 
1890 State Program Leader/ 4H Youth Development 
Delaware State University 
1200 N. Dupont Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone:  302-857-6434 
Fax:  302-857-6430 
hthayer@desu.edu  
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FLORIDA 
 
Tonda Nelson 
4-H Youth Specialist 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry-Paige Bldg. South 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-599-3546 
Fax:  850-561-2151 
tondalaya.nelson@famu.edu  
 

Marilyn Norman 
Associate Dean, 4H Youth 
Development 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110225 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-846-0996 
Fax:  352-846-0999 
mnorman@ufl.edu  

 
GEORGIA 
 
Woodie Hughes, Jr. 
4H Youth Development Specialist 
Fort Valley State University 
Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6219 
Fax:  478-825-6299 
hughes@fvsu.edu 
 

Arch Smith 
Interim State 4-H Leader/ 
Director of 4-H 
University of Georgia 
303 Hoke Smith Annex 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-8923 
Fax:  706-542-4373 
asmith@uga.edu  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:tondalaya.nelson@famu.edu
mailto:mnorman@ufl.edu
mailto:hughes@fvsu.edu
mailto:asmith@uga.edu


 
KENTUCKY 
 
D. Jason Couch 
State Specialist for Innovative Learning 
Kentucky State University 
400 E. Main Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-6587 
jason.couch@kysu.edu  
 

Torey Earle 
County Extension Agent-4-H Youth 
University of Kentucky 
2705 Olivet Church Road 
Paducah, KY  42001 
Phone:   
tearle@uky.edu  

 
Joe Kurth 
Assistant Director, 4-H Youth Dev. 
Cooperative Extension Service 
University of Kentucky 
212 Scovell Hall 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-5961 
Fax:  859-257-7180 
joe.kurth@uky.edu   

Mark Mains 
Extension Specialist for 4H Youth 
University of Kentucky 
212 Scovell Hall 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-5961, ext. 231 
Fax:  859-257-7180 
mmains@uky.edu  

 
LOUISIANA 
 
Wanda Burke 
Youth Development Specialist 
Southern University AgCenter 
P.O. Box 10010 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
Phone:  225-771-2242 
Fax:  225-771-2861 
wanda_burke@suagcenter.com  
 

Paul Coreil 
Vice Chancellor and Director 
Louisiana State University 
P.O. Box 25100 
Baton Rouge, LA  70894 
Phone:   
Fax:   
pcoreil@agctr.lsu.edu 

 
Janet Fox, Secretary 
Professor, Associate Dept. Head/  
4H Youth Development 
Louisiana State University 
P.O. Box 25100 
159 Knapp Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70894 
Phone:  225-578-2196 
Fax:  225-578-7847 
jfox@agcenter.lsu.edu  

Mark Tassin 
Department Head, 4H Youth 
Development 
Louisiana State University 
P.O. Box 25100 
Baton Rouge, LA  70894 
Phone:  225-578-2196 
Fax:  225-578-7847 
mgtassin@agcenter.lsu.edu  
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MISSISSIPPI 
 
Manola Erby, Chair 
Youth Specialist 
Alcorn State University 
1320 Seven Springs Road 
Raymond, MS  39154 
Phone:  601-857-0490 
Fax:  601-857-0450 
mcerby@alcorn.edu  
 

Susan Holder 
State Program Leader 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9601 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3352 
Fax:  662-325-2098 
susanh@ext.msstate.edu  
 

 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Thearon T. McKinney 
Associate State 4H Program Leader 
North Carolina State University 
NCSU Box 7606 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-8472 
Fax:  919-515-7812 
thearon_mckinney@ncsu.edu  
 

Claudette Smith 
Program Leader, FCS/4-H 
North Carolina A&T State University 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-334-7956 
Fax:  336-334-7207 
clsmith@ncat.edu  

 Marshall Stewart. Vice-Chair 
Associate Director,  
State Program Leader, 4H & FCS 
North Carolina State University 
Box 7606 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-1681 
Fax:  919-515-3483 
marshall_stewart@ncsu.edu  
 
 
OKLAHOMA 
 
Charles Cox, 1862 PLC 
Representative 
Assistant Director, OCES 4H Programs 
Oklahoma State University 
205 4-H Youth Development 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5394 
Fax:  405-744-6522 
charles.cox@okstate.edu  
 

Dorothy Wilson, 1890 PLC 
Representative 
State Program Leader,  
4-H YD, FCS, CRD, & EFNEP 
Langston University 
P.O. Box 1730 
Langston, OK  73050 
Phone:  405-466-6146 
Fax:  405-466-3138 
dwilson@luresext.edu  
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PUERTO RICO 
 
Judith Conde 
4-H State Leader 
University of Puerto Rico 
Botanical Garden South 
1204 Deiba Street 
San Juan, PR  00926 
Phone:  787-765-8000, ext. 3028, 3029 
Fax:  787-758-0368 
jconde@uprm.edu  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Stephanie E. Felks 
Senior Extension Director,  
4H Youth Development 
South Carolina State University 
P.O. Box 7235 
Orangeburg, SC   
Phone:  803-536-8855 
Fax:  803-536-7996 
sfelks@scsu.edu  

Greg Linke 
Interim 4-H State Leader 
Clemson University 
210 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-353-4313 
Fax:  864-656-5819 
glinke@clemson.edu  

 
Boyd W. Owens 
Lead Extension Agent 
South Carolina State University 
P.O. Box 96 
Anderson, SC  29622 
Phone:  864-332-0910 
Fax:  864-332-0911 
bowens@scsu.edu  
 
 
TENNESSEE 
 
Javiette Samuel 
Leader for Family, Youth &  
Community Team 
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd. 
Nashville, TN  37209 
Phone:  615-963-7885 
Fax:   
jsamuel1@tnstate.edu  
 

Stephen R. Sutton 
Interim Director, 4H Youth 
Development 
University of Tennessee 
2621 Morgan Circle, Room 205 
Knoxville, TN  37996 
Phone:  865-974-2128 
Fax:  865-974-1628 
ssutton2@utk.edu  
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TEXAS 
 
Chris Boleman 
State 4-H Program Director 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
7607 Eastmark Drive, Suite 101 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-1211 
Fax:  979-845-6495 
cboleman@ag.tamu.edu  
 

Nelson Daniels 
Associate Administrator 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5112 
Fax:  936-857-2637 
n-daniels@tamu.edu  

 
Bonnie McGee 
Associate Director, 4H, Youth Development,  
& Human Sciences 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-4514 
Fax:  979-862-1407 
b-mcgee@tamu.edu  
 
VIRGINIA 
 
Jewel Hairston 
Associate Administrator for Programs 
Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA  23803 
Phone:  804-524-5871 
Fax:   
jhairston@vsu.edu  
 

Cathy Sutphin 
Associate Director, 4H 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
117 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-6372 
Fax:  540-231-0762 
cmsutph@vt.edu  
 

 
WEST VIRGINIA 
 
Gregg Ferguson McAllister 
Program Leader, 
4H Youth Development 
West Virginia State University 
603 Curtis Complex 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-766-4285 
Fax:  304-550-0091 
gmcallister@wvstateu.edu  
 

Krystal Smith 
Program Leader for FCS & 4-H 
West Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 1000 
Room 602 A.W. Curtis Complex 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-766-5723 
Fax:  304-552-2598 
smithkr@wvstateu.edu 
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ADMINSTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 
Beverly Sparks 
Associate Dean for Extension 
University of Georgia 
Conner Hall, Room 111 
Cooperative Extension Service 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-3824 
Fax:  706-542-8815 
caesext@uga.edu  
 
 
EX OFFICIO  
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
Fax:  662-325-8915 
brown@ext.msstate.edu  
 

Susanne Le Menestrel 
National Program Leader 
CSREES 
4425 Waterfront 
Washington, DC  20024 
Phone:  202-720-2297 
Fax:   
slemenestrel@csrees.usda.gov  

 
Barbara Stone 
Vice-Presiden, Partner Operationst 
National 4-H Youth Directions Council 
7100 Connecticut Ave. 
Chevy Chase, MD  20815 
Phone:  301-961-2908 
Fax:  301-961-2894 
bstone@fourhcouncil.edu  
 
 

mailto:caesext@uga.edu
mailto:brown@ext.msstate.edu
mailto:slemenestrel@csrees.usda.gov
mailto:bstone@fourhcouncil.edu

